

Aker QRILL Company announces next vessel

Aker QRILL Company announces its fourth krill fishing vessel. This secures continued sustainable supplies of feed and raw materials from Antarctic krill,

OSLO, NORWAY, January 8, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Aker QRILL Company, the global leader in krill harvesting and production of krillbased ingredients recently divested from Aker Biomarine, is pleased to announce an agreement with Tersan Shipyard to construct its fourth stateof-the-art krill fishing vessel. This agreement involves the purchase and significant rebuild of a project that was cancelled 18 months ago, and secures continued sustainable supplies of feed and raw materials from Antarctic krill, recognized as the world's largest single-species biomass.

The agreement marks a milestone for both Aker QRILL Company and Tersan Shipyard. For Aker QRILL Company, the new vessel is a vital step forward in its mission to provide sustainable,



Aker QRILL Company fleet and vessels



premium nutrition and to further strengthen its position in the krill industry. For Tersan Shipyard, the agreement finds a buyer for a vessel that was essentially completed in 2023.

"This partnership represents an ideal solution for both parties," says Webjørn Barstad, CEO of Aker QRILL Company. "Adding a fourth vessel to our fleet is crucial for our success as we enter the next phase of growth and development. Equipped with the latest and most advanced technologies, this vessel will bolster our ambition to maintain our leadership position in the krill industry and ensure access to renewable and sustainable marine raw materials—vital to meet the growing global demand for sustainable marine feed ingredients with excellent nutritional

qualities."

The vessel will undergo significant rebuilding and customization to meet the specialized requirements of Aker QRILL Company, creating several important contracts for Norwegian maritime suppliers and further strengthening the company's ties to local expertise and innovation. Connected to the project Aker QRILL Company also works with significant advances in the use of alternative fuels.

Vice President Ahmet Paksu of Tersan Shipyard expresses his satisfaction with the agreement: "We are glad to finally find a solution to a challenge we have been working hard to solve. This partnership provides valuable opportunities for both parties, and we are grateful for the chance to complete and deliver this vessel. Partnering with Aker QRILL Company, the global leader in sustainable krill fishery, aligns perfectly with our vision of innovation and excellence."

The vessel will operate under a Norwegian fisheries license in the CCAMLR krill fishery starting in the third quarter of 2026.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Tormod Sandstø
Director Communication
Aker QRILL Company
+4790943215

About Aker QRILL Company

Aker QRILL Company is the world's leading krill company, delivering premium ingredients for aquaculture and animal nutrition, and raw materials for human health applications. Our operations and development are backed by rigorous science and research into the benefits of krill. Sustainability is at the core of our operations, rooted in world-class standards.

Tormod Sandsto
Aker QRILL Company
tormod.sandsto@qrill.com
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/775124620

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.